VII of the Convention of Novem-
ber 18, 1903, is hereby abrogated.

Artic le  VII

Beginning with the annuity pay-
able in 1934 the payments under 
Article XIV of the Convention of 
November 18, 1903, between the 
United States of America and the 
Republic of Panama, shall be four 
hundred and thirty thousand Bal-
boas (B/430,000.00) as defined by 
the agreement embodied in an ex-
change of notes of this date. The 
United States of America may dis-
charge its obligation with respect 
to any such payment, upon pay-
ment in any coin or currency, pro-
vided the amount so paid is the